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Sec. 2. [Subd. 2.] For the purpose of this coverage the
term "uninsured motor vehicle" shall, subject to the terms and con-
ditions of such coverage, be deemed to include an insured motor
vehicle where the liability insurer thereof is unable to make pay-
ment with respect to the legal liability of its insured within the limits
specified therein because of insolvency.

Sec. 3. [Subd. 3.J Protection against insolvency of the
other party's insurer shall be applicable only to accidents occurring
during a policy period in which the insured's uninsured motorist
coverage is in effect. Nothing herein contained shall be construed
to pi-event any insurer from affording insolvency protection under
terms and conditions more favorable to its insureds than is provided
hereunder.

Sec. 4. [Subd. 4.] In the event of payment to any person
under the coverage required by this act and subject to the terms and
conditions of such coverage, the insurer making such payment
shall, to the extent thereof, be entitled to the proceeds of any set-
tlement or judgment resulting from the exercise of any rights of
recovery of such person against any person or organization legally
responsible for the bodily injury for which such payment is made,
including the proceeds recoverable from the assets of the insolvent
insurer.

Sec. 5. [Subd. 5.] This act shall take effect with respect
to automobile liability and motor-vehicle liability policies or re-
newals with an inception date on and after January 1, 1968.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 838—H. F. No. 391

[Not Coded]

An act relating to tax levies for general revenue purposes in
Meeker county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Meeker county; general revenue levy. The
county board of Meeker county may levy taxes for general revenue
purposes at such rate and in such amount in excess of existing limi-
tations as will produce sufficient revenue to defray county expenses
payable out of the revenue fund.
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Sec. 2.. This act takes effect when approved by the county
board of Meeker county, and upon compliance with Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 645.021.

Approved May 24, 1967.

CHAPTER 839—H. F. No. 394

An act relating to the hospitalization and commitment of cer-
tain persons; containing certain amendments incident to a bill for an
act to be cited as the Minnesota Hospitalization and Commitment
Act; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 171.04, 201.15,
246.013, 246.014, and 246.14.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 171.04, is
amended to read:

171.04 Hospitalization and commitment; correction bill; per-
sons not eligible for driver's licenses. The department shall not
issue a driver's license hereunder:

(1) To any person who is under the age of 16 years; nor,
after January 1, 1967, to any person under 18 years unless such
person shall have successfully completed a course in driver educa-
tion, including both classroom and behind the wheel instruction,
approved by the state department of education, except when such
person has completed a course of driver education in another state
or has a previously issued valid license from another state or coun-
try; nor to any person under 18 years unless the application of li-
cense is approved by either parent when both reside in the same
household as the minor applicant, otherwise the parent having cus-
tody or with whom the minor is living in the event there is no court
order for custody, or guardian having the custody of such minor, or
in the event a person under the age of 18 has no living father,
mother or guardian, the license shall not be issued to such person
unless his application therefor is approved by his employer. Be-
hind the wheel driver education courses offered in any public school
shall be open for enrollment to persons between the ages of 15 and
18 years residing in the school district or attending school therein.
Any public school offering behind the wheel driver education
courses may charge an enrollment fee for the behind the wheel
driver education course which shall not exceed the actual cost there-
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